

May 30, 2025

To, Manager- CRD BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. Scip Code: 530943	To, The Manager - Listing National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. SYMBOL: SABTNL
---	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Newspaper Advertisement - Postal Ballot Notice

Further to our intimation dated May 28, 2025 regarding Postal Ballot Notice, we hereby inform you that the Company has completed the dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice by e-mail to all the eligible shareholders of the Company, on Wednesday, May 28, 2025.

An advertisement in this regard has been released in the following newspapers on Thursday, May 29, 2025:

1. FINANCIAL EXPRESS (English Newspaper)
2. PRATAHKAL - Mumbai (Marathi Newspaper)

Kindly take the above on your records.

Yours faithfully,

For Sri Adhikari Brothers Television Network Limited

Kailasnath Markand Adhikari

Managing Director

DIN: 07009389

Encl.: A/a

RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L50100KL1941PLC078267
 Regd. Off.: Building No. 1/110, BRD Complex, NH Bypass, Konikkara, Thrissur, Kerala - 680306, India
 Email Id: rajputanainvestment@gmail.com, Website: www.rajputanainvestment.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

SL No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs, except per equity share data)				
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
		31-Mar-25 (Ref note 5)	31-Dec-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Ref note 5)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)
A	REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS	214.85	319.52	68.03	620.74	286.29
A)	INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	-	-	-	-	-
B)	OTHER OPERATING INCOME	-	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS (A)	214.85	319.52	68.03	620.74	286.29
B	OTHER INCOME	7.07	7.67	7.65	30.08	30.83
	TOTAL INCOME (A+B)	221.92	327.19	75.68	650.82	317.12
C	EXPENSES					
A)	PURCHASES OF STOCK-IN-TRADE	210.27	217.34	81.60	494.05	222.01
B)	CHANGES IN INVENTORIES OF STOCK-IN-TRADE	(26.28)	63.93	(28.11)	(2.34)	(69.37)
C)	EMPLOYEES BENEFIT EXPENSES	21.77	11.98	11.61	73.40	44.98
D)	DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION EXPENSES	0.03	0.03	0.07	0.13	0.28
E)	LISTING FEES / DEPOSITORY FEES	0.92	4.42	0.82	8.17	4.92
F)	OTHER EXPENSES	7.24	13.48	11.81	27.52	44.47
	TOTAL EXPENSES (C)	213.96	311.18	77.81	600.93	247.29
D	PROFIT/(LOSS) BEFORE TAX (A+B-C)	7.96	16.01	(2.12)	49.89	69.84
E	EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS	-	-	-	-	-
F	TAX EXPENSE:					
I)	CURRENT TAX	2.07	4.16	(0.53)	12.97	18.18
II)	DEFERRED TAX	0.00	(0.00)	0.04	0.00	(0.06)
	PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (D+E)	5.89	11.85	(1.56)	36.92	51.71
G	OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME					
A) (i)	ITEMS THAT WILL NOT BE RECLASSIFIED TO PROFIT OR LOSS	-	-	-	-	-
(ii)	INCOME TAX RELATING TO ITEMS THAT WILL NOT BE RECLASSIFIED TO PROFIT OR LOSS	-	-	-	-	-
	SUBTOTAL (A)	-	-	-	-	-
B) (i)	ITEMS THAT WILL BE RECLASSIFIED TO PROFIT OR LOSS	-	-	-	-	-
(ii)	INCOME TAX RELATING TO ITEMS THAT WILL BE RECLASSIFIED TO PROFIT OR LOSS	-	-	-	-	-
	SUBTOTAL (B)	-	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (A+B) (H)	-	-	-	-	-
I	TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD (H+G)	5.89	11.85	(1.56)	36.92	51.71
J	PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (FACE VALUE OF RS. 10/- PER SHARE)	308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00
K	EARNINGS PER EQUITY SHARE (NOT ANNUALISED)					
	BASIC (RS.)	0.19	0.38	0.50	1.20	1.68
	DILUTED (RS.)	0.19	0.38	0.50	1.20	1.68

NOTES:
 1. In compliance with the Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the statutory auditors have carried out the audit of financial results for the quarter and the year ended March 31, 2025 and have issued an unqualified audit opinion thereon.
 2. The said financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
 3. The above Standalone financial results for the quarter and the year ended March 31, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 28, 2025.
 4. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified review conclusion on the financial results for the quarter and the year ended March 31, 2025. These Standalone financial results have been extracted from the audited financial statements.
 5. Figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.
 6. The company operates mainly in the business of Sales, Sourcing and Exchange of finest premium luxury cars across the nation. Accordingly, there are no separate reportable segments as per IND AS 108-Operating Segments.
 7. Information as required by Regulation -52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations 2015 as amended, is attached as Annexure I.
 8. Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform with the current period presentation.
 By Order of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
Jijin C Surendran
 Managing Director
 (DIN : 03305487)

Place: Thrissur
 Date : 28-05-2025

ABANS FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U51219MH1995PTC231627
 Registered Office: Offices No. 36, 37, 38A, 13rd Floor, Nariman Bhavan, 227, Backbay Reclamation, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021.
 Tel: 022 61790000 Fax: 022 61790010
 Email: abansfinance@abans.co.in Website: www.abansfinance.com

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2025

Particulars	Year Ended	
	3/31/2025 (Audited)	3/31/2024 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	14,099.71	8,387.89
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,041.72	2,478.89
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,041.72	2,478.89
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,762.00	1,858.13
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,595.21	1,822.83
Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,447.27	3,447.27
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	32,529.45	28,934.26
Securities Premium	24,704.67	24,704.67
Net worth	35,976.72	32,381.53
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	82,135.68	79,542.32
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	2.28	2.46
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
1. Basic:	10.91	5.39
2. Diluted:	10.91	5.39
Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA
Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA

Notes:
 (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the year ended March 31, 2025 Financial Results is available on the Company's website at www.abansfinance.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.
 (2) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made in the Financial Results submitted to the Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the URL at www.bseindia.com.
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Abans Finance Private Limited
 Sd/-
Mahesh Kumar Chervuvedu
 Director & CEO
 Date: May 27, 2025
 Place : Mumbai

CREDENT GLOBAL FINANCE LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Oracle Credit Limited)
 Reg. office: Unit No. 1216, 12th Floor, C-Wing, One BKC, G Block, Opposite Bank of Baroda, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051, MH
 Corp. Off.: MCL Aaradhya One Earth, Four Point, H Wing, Pant Nagar, Ghatkopar East, Mumbai-400075
 CIN: L65910MH1991PLC404531; Email: compliance@credentglobal.com

PUBLIC NOTICE

In compliance with the circular no. DNBS (PD)/CC/NO.11/02, 01/99-2000 issued by the Reserve Bank of India on 15.11.1999 as amended from time to time, Notice is hereby given that subject to compliance of such requisite formalities and fulfillment of such conditions, if any, required by Reserve Bank of India (RBI) or any other competent authority and prior approval of RBI taken as per Circular No DNBS(PD)/CC/NO.376/03.10.001/2013-14 dt.26.05.2014, DNBR(PD), CC.NO.065/03.10.001/2015-16 dt.09.07.2015, in terms of para 4 of Master Direction-Non-Banking Financial Company Scale Based Regulations-DoR.FIN. REC.No.45/ 03.10.119/2023-24, dt.19.10.2023 and prior approval obtained vide letter no. CO.DOR.HGG.No.S1519/18-12.001/2025-2026 dated 26th May 2025, the change of Directorship and Management of M/s Credent Global Finance Limited, an existing Non-Deposit taking Non-Banking Financial Company (herein referred to as the "Company") with its registered office situated at Unit No. 1216, 12th Floor, C-Wing, One BKC, G Block Opposite Bank of Baroda, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051, MH and Registered with Reserve Bank of India vide Certificate Number B-13.02494, will be changed by appointment of New Directors, Mr. Vikas Kataria and Mr. Havnent Kumar. The Main purpose of the appointment of New Directors will be resulted to ensure continuity and effective management and strengthen & broad base the present Non-Banking Financial activities of the Company.
 Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the change may intimate to the new composition of Board of Directors, the existing composition of Board of Directors or the Company at the above-mentioned address and the Reserve Bank of India, Mumbai, Department of Regulation, Central Office, Central Office Building, Subhash Bhagat Singh Marg, Fort, Mumbai-400001 within 30 days from the date of publication of this notice stating therein the nature of interest and ground of objection.
 Issued by the new composition of Board of Directors, the existing composition of Board of Directors or the Company above named.

For CREDENT GLOBAL FINANCE LIMITED
 Sd/-
Aditya Vikram Kanoria
 (Managing Director)
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: 28.05.2025

DIGJAM LIMITED

CIN : L17123GJ2015PLC083569
 Aerodrome Road, Jammagar - 361 006, India
 E-mail : cosec@digjam.co.in

Extracts of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025

Particulars	For the quarter ended on		For the year ended on	
	March 31, 2025	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2025	March 31, 2024
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	618.41	297.03	1819.83	253.11
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	50.46	(13.13)	197.92	(350.66)
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	50.46	(13.13)	197.92	(350.66)
4. Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax)	50.46	(13.13)	197.92	(350.66)
5. Total Comprehensive Profit/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)*	381.79	(286.00)	(1044.08)	(1222.54)
6. Equity Share Capital	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00
7. Reserves (Other equity)	-	-	(1460.40)	(415.66)
8. Net Worth	-	-	-	-
9. Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted				
• Basic Earning per share - continued operations	0.25	(0.07)	0.99	(1.75)
• Diluted Earning per share - continued operations	0.25	(0.07)	0.99	(1.75)
• Basic Earning per share - Discontinued operations	1.57	(1.16)	(6.29)	(4.27)
• Diluted Earning per share - Discontinued operations	1.57	(1.16)	(6.29)	(4.27)
• Basic Earning per share - Continuing and Discontinued operations	1.83	(1.23)	(5.30)	(6.02)
• Diluted Earning per share - Continuing and Discontinued operations	1.83	(1.23)	(5.30)	(6.02)

Notes:
 1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on May 27, 2025, and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on the same date.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website at www.digjam.co.in.
 3. * Total Comprehensive Profit/(Loss) is after taking effect of discontinued operations.
 For and on behalf of the Board,
For DIGJAM Limited
Harid B. Patel
 Whole-Time Director
 DIN: 00590663
 Date : May 27, 2025
 Place : Mumbai

Finolex Cables Limited

Registered Office : 26/27, Mumbai-Pune Road, Pimpri, Pune 411 018 (India)
 Tel : (91) (20) 27475963 | Fax : (91) (020) 27472239
 Website : http://www.finolex.com | Email : sales@finolex.com
 CIN : L31300MH1967PLC016531

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial result of Finolex Cables Limited for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025
 Prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS)

Particulars	(Rs. in Crore)									
	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31-Mar-2025	31-Dec-2024	31-Mar-2024	31-Mar-2025	31-Mar-2024	31-Mar-2025	31-Dec-2024	31-Mar-2024	31-Mar-2025	31-Mar-2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	1,649.34	1,226.85	1,450.69	5,566.55	5,232.44	1,649.34	1,226.85	1,450.69	5,516.31	5,189.73
2. Net Profit before Tax	208.13	161.64	196.11	713.55	752.85	261.46	192.56	249.56	922.45	863.79
3. Net Profit after Tax	151.86	123.94	146.22	544.40	571.60	191.71	147.25	186.10	700.77	651.69
4. Total Comprehensive Income	133.09	106.78	148.31	515.58	603.30	173.30	129.89	188.65	671.74	682.56
5. Paid up equity share capital (face value Rs.2/-each)	30.59	30.59	30.59	30.59	30.59	30.59	30.59	30.59	30.59	30.59
6. Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/-each)(Not annualised)										
(a) Basic (in Rs)/Share (not annualised for quarters)	9.93	8.10	9.56	35.60	37.37	12.53	9.63	12.17	45.82	42.61
(b) Diluted (in Rs)/Share (not annualised for quarters)	9.93	8.10	9.56	35.60	37.37	12.53	9.63	12.17	45.82	42.61

Note:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format for quarter and year ended financial result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and under the Investor Relations section of our website at http://www.finolex.com



Place : Pune
 Date : 28th May, 2025
 By Order of the Board
 Sd/-
Ratnakar Barve
 Whole Time Director-Chairman
 DIN : 09341821

V2 Retail Limited

Regd. Office: Khasra No. 928, Extended Lal Dora Abadi, Village Kapashera, Tehsil Vasant Vihar, New Delhi South West Delhi - 110037
 CIN- L74999DL2001PLC147724, Ph: 011-41771850, Email: cs@v2kart.com, Website: www.v2retail.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025

Particulars	(Rs. In lakhs)									
	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31-Mar-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-24
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from operations	49,983.08	59,138.07	29,682.44	1,88,986.62	1,17,159.93	50,037.75	59,213.43	29,698.01	1,89,145.53	1,17,221.55
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,048.22	6,819.40	33.10	9,670.82	3,058.45	1,034.52	6,853.16	4.86	9,821.89	3,137.28
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,048.22	6,819.40	33.10	9,670.82	3,058.45	1,034.52	6,853.16	4.86	9,821.89	3,137.28
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	666.57	5,087.88	386.88	7,089.58	2,728.61	643.56	5,119.20	359.94	7,203.23	2,781.07
5 Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	668.19	5,088.47	392.07	7,047.41	2,706.03	642.42	5,119.80	360.62	7,158.31	2,753.99
6 Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	3,458.93	3,458.93	3,458.93	3,458.93	3,458.93	3,458.93	3,458.93	3,458.93	3,458.93	3,458.93
7 Other Equity as per balance sheet	-	-	-	31,041.48	23,994.07	-	-	-	31,170.76	24,012.43
8 Earnings/ (Loss) per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)										
(a) Basic:	1.93	14.71	1.12	20.50	7.89	1.86	14.80	1.04	20.83	8.04
(b) Diluted:	1.93	14.71	1.12	20.50	7.89	1.86	14.80	1.04	20.83	8.04

Notes:
 The audited financial results (standalone and consolidated) have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016. The said audited financial results were reviewed by the

